505058908 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5105663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET	08/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTICLE3D APS
Street Address:	VESTRE STATIONSVEJ 15
Internal Address:	1.
City:	ODENSE C
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	5000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15766965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLVI-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TIANA L. POWELL/
SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046674 FRAME: 0623** 505058908

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syddansk Universitet, hereinafter refferred to as "Assignor", a legal entity having a place of business at Campusvej 55, Odense M, Denmark 5230 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patents listed below; and

WHEREAS, Particle3D ApS, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", having a place of business at Vestre Stationsvej 15, 1., Odense C, Denmark 5000, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in U.S. Patents listed below;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Patents listed below, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

- (a) Filing Date of the Application: April 9, 2018
- (b) Patent Office Serial Number of the Application: 15/766,965

23133841.1

This Agreement may be executed by the Parties in counterparts, and when each Party has signed and delivered one such counterpart to the other Parties hereto, each counterpart shall be deemed an original and taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement, which shall be binding and effective as to each of the Parties. A facsimile or electronically transmitted signature shall be deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties execute this Agreement, to be effective as of the last date of execution below.

Assignor	/
Assignor By:	
y .	

Name: Thomas Schum 24

Title: Marmy

Date: 8/15/18

Assignee

Name: CASPER SLOTS

Title: CEO

Date: 8/15-18

23133841.1